Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Level switch for top tank installation
NS OM-61, NS OM-63, NS OM-64 Easyjust, NS OM-VA
BE100010
01/2025
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

NS OM-61, NS OM-63, NS OM-64
Easyjust, NS OM-VA
1.3 Model key NS OM-61, 64
NS OM-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
M3
S6
M12
2M12
Model K10 (NC/NO)
Model W11 (change-over contact)
K
W
280
370
500
variable
Optional
SSR Stilling tubeType designation
Connector
Length (mm)
Model
61
64 Easy Just
1- 4 contacts
1x M3, 3-pin
1x S6, 7-pin
1x M12, 4-pin
2x M12, 2x 4-pin
(max. 1000, model 61 only)
Level measurement
Level contact
1.4 Model key NS OM-63
NS OM-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
M3
M12
280
370
500
820
900
Optional
SSR Stilling tubeType designation
Connector
Length (mm)Model
63
Resolution
5 mm
1x M3, 4-pin
1x M12, 4-pin
(continuous level)
1.5 Model key NS OM-VA
NS OM-VA-MKS/XX
280
370
500
nnn
Type designation Length L1
Material
1.4571
Optional
max 820 mm
variable, please specify valueMKS switching contact
NS OM-VA-KXX/XX
280
370
500
670
820
Type designation Length L1 (mm)
Material
1.4571
Optional
continuous resolution 5 mm
continuous resolution 10 mm
K5
K10
Continuous BLT-OM liquid level measurement
1.6 Scope of Delivery
– Level switch
– Product documentation
– Connection/mounting accessories (optional)
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE100010 ◦ 01/2025
NS OM-61, NS OM-63, NS OM-64
Easyjust, NS OM-VA
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only permitted if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application
according to the type plate and the intended use. In case of unauthorized modifications done by the user Bühler Technolo-
gies GmbH can not be held responsible for any damage,
– when complying with the specifications and markings on the nameplates.
– the performance limits given in the datasheets and in the installation- and operation instruction are obeyed,
– monitoring devices and safety devices are installed properly,
– service and repair is carried out by Bühler Technologies GmbH,
– only original spare parts are used.
This manual is part of the equipment. The manufacturer keeps the right to modify specifications without advanced notice. Keep
this manual for later use.
Signal words for warnings
DANGER
Signal word for an imminent danger with high risk, resulting in severe injuries or death if not avoided.
WARNING
Signal word for a hazardous situation with medium risk, possibly resulting in severe injuries or death if not
avoided.
CAUTION
Signal word for a hazardous situation with low risk, resulting in damaged to the device or the property or
minor or medium injuries if not avoided.
NOTICE
Signal word for important information to the product.
Warning signs
These instructions include the following warnings:
General warning sign Unplug from mains
Voltage warning Wear respiratory equipment
Warning not to inhale toxic gases Wear a safety mask
Warning of corrosive substances Wear gloves
General mandatory sign
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE100010 ◦ 01/2025
NS OM-61, NS OM-63, NS OM-64
Easyjust, NS OM-VA
2.2 General hazard warnings
The equipment must be installed by a professional familiar with the safety requirements and risks.
Be sure to observe the safety regulations and generally applicable rules of technology relevant for the installation site. Prevent

	1.2 Functionality
	1.2.1 Liquid level monitoring
	1.3 Model key NS OM-61, 64
	1.4 Model key NS OM-63
	1.5 Model key NS OM-VA
	1.6 Scope of Delivery
	2 Safety instructions
	2.1 Important advice
	2.2 General hazard warnings
	3 Transport and storage
	4 Setup and Connection
	4.1 Installation
	4.2 Electrical connections
	4.3 Information on the correct operation of reed contacts in Bühler level switches
	4.4 Adjusting contacts after the fact
	4.4.1 Model NS OM 61
	4.4.2 Model NS OM 64
	4.5 Retrofitting the transducer tube
	5 Operation and control
	6 Cleaning and Maintenance
	7 Service and repair
	8 Disposal
	9 Appendices
	9.1 Technical Data NS-OM
	9.2 Technical Data NS-OM-VA
	9.3 Pin Assignment